General Description
The MAX22517–MAX22519 are dual-channel digital gal-
vanic isolators with integrated field-side supply using Max-
im's proprietary process technology. The field-side power
is supplied by the logic-side using an integrated isolated
DC-DC converter. This approach eliminates the bulky and
expensive external isolated power supply when the power
demand of the field side is small. All of the devices in the

● UL According to UL1577
● cUL According to CSA Bulletin 5A
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Click here for production status of specific part numbers.
MAX22517-MAX22519 Self-Powered, 2-Channel, 3.5kVRMS Digital
Isolator
EVALUATION KIT AVAILABLE
19-100722; Rev 0; 1/20
Dual Relay Contact Monitoring System
MAX22517MAX22517
CHARGE
PUMP
µPOWER DC-DC
VDDF
IN1F
IN2F
GNDF
VDDL
OUT1L
OUT2L
GNDL
3.3V
0.1µF
CONTROLLER
GPI1
GPI2
1000pF0.1µF
RELAY CONTACT
10kΩ
10kΩ
27kΩ  27kΩ
CRELAY_DIS
CRELAY_DIS
MAX22517-MAX22519 Self-Powered, 2-Channel, 3.5kVRMS Digital
Isolator
19-100722
Maxim Integrated  |  2
Absolute Maximum Ratings
VDDF to GNDF (internally generated) ...................... -0.3V to +6V
IN_F Current
MAX22517, MAX22518 .................................. -6mA to +5.5mA
MAX22519 ......................................................... -6mA to +6mA
IN_F to GNDF (no series resistor)
MAX22517, MAX22518 ................................... -0.4V to +5.65V
MAX22519 ............................................ -0.4V to (VDDF + 0.3V)
IN_F to GNDF (10kΩ series resistor) ...................... -60V to +60V

VBUS+
VBUS-
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER ISOLATION RATING
(VRMS) IN_F CHARGE PUMP OUT_L DEFAULT OUT_L TYPE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX22517AWA+* 3500 Yes High Push-pull 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22518AWA+ 3500 Yes High impedance Open drain 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22519AWA+* 3500 No High impedance Open drain 8 Wide SOIC
*Future product—contact Maxim for availability.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
MAX22517-MAX22519 Self-Powered, 2-Channel, 3.5kVRMS Digital
Isolator
19-100722
Maxim Integrated  |  24